GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FOREST & ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

ADDENDUM

Dated, Shillong , the 27Åpril, 2021.

No.ENV.5 /2018/ 205: In partial modification to this Department's Notification No. **ENV.5 /2018/172 ,dated 09.10.2020** the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to co-opt the Deputy Commissioner, West Khasi Hills District, Nongstoin as an ex-officio member of the River Rejuvenation Committee with immediate effect.

SD/-

(D.P.Wahlang, IAS) Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya Forest & Environment Department.

Memo No.ENV.5 /2018/ 205-A, Copy to :

Dated, Shillong the 27 April, 2021

- 1. The P.S to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The P.S to the Minister, in-charge, Forests & Environment, Meghalaya, Shillong, for favour of information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. The P.S to Speaker, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly for information of the Hon'ble Speaker.
- 4. The P.S to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 5. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Forest & Environment Department for information.
- 6. The Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Law Department for information.
- 7. The Addl.Principal Chief Conservator of Forest(Climate Change, Research & Technology), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. The Director, Urban Affairs, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to your letter No.DUA/P/46/2018/Pt./246, dated 4th Marchr, 2021
- 9. The Director, Commerce & Industries, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Environment and Forest, Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi 110003..
- 11. The Member Secretary, Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board, Arden, Lumpyngngad, Motinagar, Shillong – 793014.
- 12. The CEO, Shillong Municipal Board/ Jowai Municipal Board/ Tura Municipal Board.
- 13. The Chairman, Central Pollution Control Board, Parivesh Bhavan, East Arjun Nagar, Delhi- 110032.
- 14. The Director, Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya Shillong for favour of publication in the Gazette.
- 15. State information Officer, NIC Shillong with request to place the notification in Government website.
 - 16. Office copy / Guard File /Spare Copy

By Orders etc.,

Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya Forest & Environment Department.